

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 28644 Version: 2 Name: Care net Pregnancy Center of Dane County, Inc.

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 12/19/2012 In control: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: 2/5/2013 **Final action:** 2/5/2013

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: SUBSTITUTE - Authorizing the provision of \$550,000 from the Affordable Housing Trust Fund and the

Housing Development Reserve Fund to Care Net Pregnancy Center of Dane County, Inc. (Care Net).

The loans will partially finance the development of 36 units of multi-family rental housing.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BOE memo on Care Net housing funding012813.pdf, 2. SR Care Net AHTF Reserve Fund Rental

2013 .pdf, 3. AHTF Rating Sheet 2013.pdf, 4. AHTF Application- CareNet Final 20130111.pdf, 5. Carenet Apt Reserve Fund app.pdf, 6. Religious Affiliation.pdf, 7. Baker Tilly Carenet.pdf, 8. AHTF Application- CareNet original app.pdf, 9. Care Net Res 28644 ver 1.pdf, 10. Email from Ald. Shiva Bidar-Sielaff & Attachments.pdf, 11. Registration Statements.pdf, 12. Carenet letter after meeting &

attachment.pdf, 13. Letters from Citizens.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/5/2013	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Place On File Without Prejudice	Pass
1/28/2013	2	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO PLACE ON FILE WITHOUT PREJUDICE - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/17/2013	2	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT COMMITTEE	Return to Lead with the Following Recommendation(s)	Fail
1/9/2013	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
1/8/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
1/2/2013	1	CDBG Office	Referred for Introduction	